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suman bhattacharjee <suman.bhattacharjee@bcrec.ac.in>

A departmental meeting will be held on Thursday (20-04-2023) from 3:30 pm onwards
at IT-OBE-LAB-01
1 message

moumita pradhan <moumita.pradhan@bcrec.ac.in> Tue, Apr 18, 2023 at 1:04 PM
To: suman bhattacharjee <suman.bhattacharjee@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Banasree Chatterjee"
<banashree.chatterjee@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Priyanka Roy" <priyanka.roy@bcrec.ac.in>, "Mr. Debojyoti Saha"
<debajyoti.saha@bcrec.ac.in>, "Mr. Sandip Chakraborty" <sandip.chakraborty@bcrec.ac.in>, "Dr. Debaprasad Mukherjee" 
<debaprasad.mukherjee@bcrec.ac.in>, "Mr. Rupak Kumar Ghosh" <rupak.ghosh@bcrec.ac.in>, "Mr. Basudev Chakraborty" 
<basudev.chakraborty@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Manas Kumar Roy" <manas.roy@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Md. Keramot Hossain 
Mondal" <keramot.hossain@bcrec.ac.in>, Dinesh Pradhan <dinesh.pradhan@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Prabal Kumar Sahu"
<prabal.sahu@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Paramita Manna" <paramita.manna@bcrec.ac.in>, ram prasad Chakraborty
<durgapurblog@gmail.com>, santanu.goswami@bcrec.ac.in, moumita pradhan <moumita.pradhan@bcrec.ac.in>
Dear Colleagues,

A departmental meeting will be held on Thursday (20-04-2023) from 3:30 pm onwards at IT-OBE-LAB-01. The agenda of
the meeting is as follows:

1. Preparation of action taken report for AY 2022-23 based on the student feedback.
2. ADD-ON course schedule planning for the IT department.
3. Any other agenda raised by committee members for discussion.
4. Progress of B.Tech Projects (Standing agenda).
5. Continuous maintenance of documentation for accreditation and other purposes (Standing agenda).
6. Identifying the deficiencies in Graduate Attributes, weak and strong students and corresponding remedial 

actions (Standing agenda).

All faculty members and staff members are requested to attend the meeting.

Thanking you 
Dr. Moumita Pradhan
(Convener  of  DAC / PAQIC)



Department of Information Technology 
Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College Durgapur 

Action Taken Report 
Academic Year 2022-2023 

A DAC/PAQIC meeting took place on 20th April 2023 at 3:30 pm in IT-OBE-LAB-1 to finalise 
and discuss the Action Taken Report based on the feedback on academics, feedback on facilities 
and course 
end feedback taken for the Academic Year 2022-23. The feedback was submitted on the college 
website online by 136 students of the department. 

Based on the aforesaid feedback of the students of the department and considering related 
aspects for the overall benefit of the students, the following actions were taken: 

1. Free software Lists for emerging technologies are available in the laboratories and
informed to students.

2. Students are periodically updated about the latest trends in emerging technologies by
corresponding subject teachers and also centrally from the department.

3. Projects are ongoing since 2nd year, with the latest project problems in emerging
technologies.

Awareness program on Project Methodology and Emerging Technologies done in 1st year
for this particular academic year.

4. Webinars and seminars are periodically organised on the latest trends in the IT industry.

Students are periodically updated about the latest trends in emerging technologies by
corresponding subject teachers and also centrally from the department.

5. Webinars and seminars are periodically organised on the latest trends in the IT industry.

6. Students are continuously motivated by faculty members to participate in the learning
process, including co-curricular activities.

Students are regularly counselled and mentored for an enthusiastic and growth mindset.



7. The Department is considering the introduction of the Soft Skill Elective in the final year.

Students are encouraged to express themselves in various academic and other real-life
situations.

8. Faculty members are involved in the regular updation of their knowledge through self-
reading, active listening to videos, participating in top quality FDPs, seminar/webinars, and
online courses.

9. Teachers regularly update themselves on modern pedagogy and try to implement them
during the delivery of courses.

Teachers also do self-assessments regarding their pedagogy and adapt their pedagogy as
per the requirements of each batch of students.

Teachers also try to provide personalised teaching, as far as practically possible.

10. Lots of opportunities are provided to students for co-curricular and extra-curricular
activities.

Additionally, the DAC/ PAQIC and AAC has communicated the feedback of the students 
regarding the following facilities, to the concerned higher authorities, such as Water, Cleanliness 
and Hygiene, Canteen, Library, Internet, Hostel, and Sports facilities. 
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DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Faculty & Staff list 

Department myeting held at OBE LAB on 20.04.2023 at 3.30 PM 
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Dr. Suman Bhattacharjee (HOD) 

Dr. Debaprasad Mukherjee 
Prof. Prabal Kumar Sahu 
Prof. Manas Kumar Roy 01-{. � 
Prof. Md. Keramot Hossain Monda! 

Dr. Moumita Pradhan 
Dr.Dinesh K Pradhan 
Prof. Priyanka Roy 
Prof. Paramita Manna 
Prof.Banashree Chatterjee 
Prof. Sandip Chakraborty 

Prof. Ram Prasad Chakraborty 

Mr. Santanu Goswami 

Mr. Rupak Kumar Ghosh 

Mr. Debajyoti Saha 

Mr. Basudev Chakraborty 
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